# ORIGINAL

#### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## RECEIVED-FPSC

06 MAY -8 PM 1:30

COMMISSION CLERK

In re: Petition for determination of need for DOCKET NO. 060225-EI West County Units 1 and 2 electrical power plants in Palm Beach County, by Florida **ISSUED: MAY 8, 2006** Power & Light Company.

#### NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC DEPOSITIONS

TO: R. Wade Litchfield, Esquire Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Blvd. Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420

NOTICE is hereby given that the Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission will take the telephonic depositions of the following named individuals at the following location and time indicated:

NAME	DATE and TIME	PLACE OF DEPOSITION
Gerard J. Yupp	Wednesday, May 10, 2006 10:00 a.m.	Room 362 Gunter Building 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399
Steven R. Sim	Wednesday, May 17, 2006 10:00 a.m.	Room 382D Gunter Building 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399
Steven D. Scroggs	Thursday, May 18, 2006 10:00 a.m.	Room 382D Gunter Building 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399
Rene Silva	Thursday, May 25, 2006 10:00 a.m.	Room 382D Gunter Building 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399
L		

Each witness should bring copies of all the work papers or other materials used by the RCA witness in the preparation of any testimony filed in this docket or used by the witness in the SCR -preparation of any responses to staff's discovery requests in this docket. Please remember to have a notary public present at the beginning of each deposition in order to swear in the witness. SGA

SEC These depositions are being taken for purposes of discovery, for use at trial, or for any other purpose allowed under the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure, the Uniform Rules of DTH Procedure, and the Rules of the Florida Public Service Commission.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

04053 MAY-88

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

#### NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC DEPOSITION DOCKET NO. 060225-EI PAGE 2

•

The participant number will be provided to parties via electronic mail by FPL prior to the deposition.

Please govern yourselves accordingly.

KATHERINE E. FLDMING Senior Attorney FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Gerald L. Gunter Building Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 Telephone: (850) 413-6218

#### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for issuance of a storm recovery financing order, by Florida Power & Light Company. DATED: MAY 8, 2006

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the original and one correct copy of STAFF'S NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC DEPOSITION TO FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY has been served by electronic mail and U.S. Mail to R. Wade Litchfield, Natalie F. Smith and Bryan Anderson, Esquires, Florida Power & Light Company, 700 Universe Blvd., Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420 on behalf of Florida Power & Light Company and that a true copy thereof has been furnished to the following by electronic mail and U.S. Mail this 8<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2006:

Florida Power & Light Company Bill Walker 215 South Monroe Street Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32301-1859

KATHERINE E. FLEMING Senior Attorney FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 (850) 413-6218

### CERTIFICATE OF OATH

.

•

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
I, the undersigned authority, certify	that
personally appeared before me at	and was duly sworn by
me to tell the truth.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal in the	e City of, County of
, State of	, this day of, 20
	Notary Public
	State of
Personally known OR produced iden	tification
Type of identification produced	·